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Ministry of Agriculture

Plant Quarantine and Phytosanitary Service
Plant Health Inspectors and Registering Officer—Fertilizers

NOTICE 1s HEREBY Given that the Ministry of Agriculture would like to appoint persons to enhance the enforcement of the following
Acts and their regulations as follows:-
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Name

Kenneth K.Msiska
Dorcen Malekano
Mable Mudenda
Codrin Malambo
Alex Goma

Mtawa A, P. Mkulama
Pritchard S.C. Mukowa
Martin Siazemo
Emma Mazimba
LuyandoLyowa
Justina Chivanga
Aaron Sakala
Fredrick Nyalesa
Macsions Hankanga
Pamela Mubiana
Brenda Mweemba
Michael Mwale
Benson Makungu
Mweene Kambombi
Shepherd Kalumba
Sydney Mfune
George Kankutula
Emmanuel Lumangwa
Diana Mapulanga
Sydney Mulenga
Kayula Kabamba
Nyambe Muyunda
Lesa Mwamba
Damiano Bwali
Vincent Mwiinga
Maureen Chibwe
Eric Phiri

Musonda Chutu

Hendrix Sikota

The Plant Pests and Disease Act CAP 233,

The Noxious Weeds Act CAP 231,

The Cotton Act CAP 227,

The Tobacco Act CAP 257

The Agriculture (Fertilizers and Feed) Act CAP 226

SCHEDULE !

PrLant HeEavtH InsprcTors (PHIs)
Rank
Director
Chief Plant Health Inspector (CPHT)
Principal Plant Health Inspector (PPHI)
Senior Agricultural Research Qfficer (SARO)
Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)
Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)
Principal Plant Health Inspector (PPHI}
Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)
Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)
Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)
Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)
Agricultural Officer (AOQ)
Senior Technical Plant Health Inspector (STPHI)
Plant Health Inspector (PHI)
Agricultural Research Officer (ARO)
Plant Health Inspector (PHI)
Technical Plant Health Inspector (TPHI)
Plant Health Inspector (PHI)
Plant Health Inspecior (PHI)
Plant Health Inspector (PHI)
Plant HealthInspector (PHI)
Senior Technical Plant Health Inspector (STPHI)
Principal Technical Plant Health Inspector (PTPHI)
Plant Health Inspector (PHI)
Senior Technical Plant Health Inspector (STPHT)
Senior Technical Plant Health Inspector (STPHT)
Senior Technical Research Assistant (STRA)
Technical Plant Health Inspector (TPHI)
Technical Plant Health Inspector (TPHI)
Agricultural Research Officer (ARO)
Technical Plant Health Tnspector (TPHI)
Senior Technical Research Assistant (STRA)
Technical Plant Health Inspector (TPHI}

Principal Technical Research Assistant (PTRA)

NRC

454151/11/1
5828671111
294768/67/1
24273217471
236062/51/1
126900/18/1
T71759/1141
213232/76/1
817947/11/1
207088/1711
2375271111
220628/68/1
215623/75/1
545007/11/1
222334/82N1
122618/18/1
213864/75N1
170685/31/1
100580/78/1
109508/35/1
274971/64/1
819400/11/1
685028/11/1
720685/11/1
158421/10/1
171467/18/1
606920/11/1
266598/43/1
176576/45/1
376594/74/1
201411/68/1
310389/43/1
940717/11/1

103861/97/1

PHI No.

001
002
003

005
006
007
008

010
011
012
013
014
015
0i6
017
018
019
020
021
022
(23
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
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