# REPUBLIC OF ZAMBIA

# GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

Price: K15.00 net

Annual Subscription: Within Lusaka-K400.00

Published by Authority

No. 7018]

Lusaka, Friday, 25th June, 2021

[Vol. LVII, No. 69

GAZETTE NOTICE No. 819 of 2021

[4179045

### Ministry of Agriculture

## Plant Quarantine and Phytosanitary Service

# Plant Health Inspectors and Registering Officer-Fertilizers

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Ministry of Agriculture would like to appoint persons to enhance the enforcement of the following Acts and their regulations as follows:-

- The Plant Pests and Disease Act CAP 233;
- 2. The Noxious Weeds Act CAP 231;
- 3. The Cotton Act CAP 227;
- 4. The Tobacco Act CAP 257
- 5. The Agriculture (Fertilizers and Feed) Act CAP 226

#### SCHEDULE 1

Name	Plant Health Inspectors (PHIs)  Rank	NRC	PHI No.
Kenneth K.Msiska	Director	454151/11/1	001
Doreen Malekano	Chief Plant Health Inspector (CPHI)	582897/11/1	002
Mable Mudenda	Principal Plant Health Inspector (PPHI)	294768/67/1	003
Codrin Malambo	Senior Agricultural Research Officer (SARO)	242732/74/1	004
Alex Goma	Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)	236062/51/1	005
Mtawa A. P. Mkulama	Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)	126900/18/1	006
Pritchard S.C. Mukuwa	Principal Plant Health Inspector (PPHI)	771759/11/1	007
Martin Siazemo	Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)	213232/76/1	800
Emma Mazimba	Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)	817947/11/1	009
LuyandoLyowa	Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)	207088/17/1	010
Justina Chivanga	Senior Plant Health Inspector (SPHI)	237527/17/1	011
Aaron Sakala	Agricultural Officer (AO)	220628/68/1	012
Fredrick Nyalesa	Senior Technical Plant Health Inspector (STPHI)	215623/75/1	013
Macsious Hankanga	Plant Health Inspector (PHI)	545007/11/1	014
Pamela Mubiana	Agricultural Research Officer (ARO)	222334/82/1	015
Brenda Mweemba	Plant Health Inspector (PHI)	122618/18/1	016
Michael Mwale	Technical Plant Health Inspector (TPHI)	213864/75/1	017
Benson Makungu	Plant Health Inspector (PHI)	170685/31/1	018
Mweene Kambombi	Plant Health Inspector (PHI)	100580/78/1	019
Shepherd Kalumba	Plant Health Inspector (PHI)	109508/35/1	020
Sydney Mfune	Plant HealthInspector (PHI)	274971/64/1	021
George Kankutula	Senior Technical Plant Health Inspector (STPHI)	819400/11/1	022
Emmanuel Lumangwa	Principal Technical Plant Health Inspector (PTPHI)	685028/11/1	023
Diana Mapulanga	Plant Health Inspector (PHI)	720685/11/1	024
Sydney Mulenga	Senior Technical Plant Health Inspector (STPHI)	158421/10/1	025
Kayula Kabamba	Senior Technical Plant Health Inspector (STPHI)	171467/18/1	026
Nyambe Muyunda	Senior Technical Research Assistant (STRA)	606920/11/1	027
Lesa Mwamba	Technical Plant Health Inspector (TPHI)	266598/43/1	028
Damiano Bwali	Technical Plant Health Inspector (TPHI)	176576/45/1	029
Vincent Mwiinga	Agricultural Research Officer (ARO)	376594/74/1	030
Maureen Chibwe	Technical Plant Health Inspector (TPHI)	201411/68/1	031
Eric Phiri	Senior Technical Research Assistant (STRA)	310389/43/1	032
Musonda Chutu	Technical Plant Health Inspector (TPHI)	940717/11/1	033
Hendrix Sikota	Principal Technical Research Assistant (PTRA)	103861/97/1	034